122 TERMINAL  BOX  TYPE  MOTORS
INDUCTION MOTOR - CONTINUOUS RATING
䤬 CE marked at the end of the model name indicates that it is thermally protected type which has received CE with built-in TP.
䤬 TP marked at the end of the model name indicates that it is standard motor with Thermal Protector mounted.
S9I40GX, S9I40GX-T, S9I40GS-T is thermally protected type with TP mounted.
䤬 ( ) is for marking ‘L’type or ‘H’. ‘L’should be used with gearhead ‘L’and ‘H’should be used with gearhead ‘H’.
䤬 For a three-phase 380V~440V motor, be cautious when using the inverter. When inverter is used, the insulation of winding becomes hot and may cause damage
to motor.

䤥SPEC for output shaft of gearhead - (Table2)
MODEL
STRAIGHT TYPE D-CUT TYPE KEY TYPE
S9SD3B
~S9SD200B
S9DD3B
~S9DD200B
S9KDB
~S9KD200B
TYPES OF OUTPUT SHAF MODEL TYPES OF OUTPUT SHAF MODEL TYPES OF OUTPUT SHAF
䤥GEARED MOTOR ※MOTOR MODEL : S9(I,R)60G䤪H-T1
※HEAD MODEL : S9䤪D3B~S9䤪D200B
※ Refer to Table 2
127
SCHEMATIC  DIAGRAMS
The direction of motor rotation is as viewed from the front shaft end of the motor.
Circled number is the terminal number inside terminal box.
䦢INDUCTION MOTOR
䦢REVERSIBLE MOTOR
Change the direction of motor rotation only after the motor stops completely. If an attempt is made to change the direction of rotation
while the motor is running, the motor may ignore the reversing command or change its direction of rotation after some delay.
S9I60GA( )-T S9I60GB( )-T  S9I60GC( )-T  S9I60GD( )-T
S9I60GA( )-T1S9I60GB( )-T1 S9I60GC( )-T1 S9I60GD( )-T1
S9I60GS( )-TCE   S9I60GS( )-T
S9I60GS( )-T1CE  S9I60GS( )-T1
S9R60GA( )-T, S9R60GB( )-T
S9R60GA( )-T1, S9R60GB( )-T1
S9R60GC( )-T, S9R60GD( )-T
S9R60GC( )-T1, S9R60GD( )-T1
S9R60GX( )-T, S9R60GX( )-TCE
S9R60GX( )-T1, S9R60GX( )-T1CE
S9I60GX( )-T S9I60GX( )-TCE
S9I60GX( )-T1 S9I60GX( )-T1CE
S9I60GU( )-T   S9I60GT( )-T
S9I60GU( )-T1  S9I60GT( )-T1
S9I60GU( )-TCE         S9I60GT( )-TCE
S9I60GU( )-T1CE        S9I60GT( )-T1CE
CW CCW CW,CCW CW CCW CW CCW